City of Richmond
Members of Task Force
Employees Response to Citizen Survey
Fall 2007

	Department and area
	Task force member
	E-mail
	Phone
	Implementation 

	Fire
	Dan Martin
	Daniel_martin@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	307-8031
	Action plans?

	Fire
	Ray Muhammad
	Ray_muhammad@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	307-8031
	Youth

	Fire
	Rico Rincon
	Rico_rincon@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	719-8430
	Training

	Police   Investigation transferring to Patrol
	Det. Patrick Davis
	pdavis@rpd.net 
	620-6541
	Com. Guide

	Police   Records
	Sp. Sheila Bruno
	sbruno@rpd.net 
	620-1801
	Com. Guide

	Police   Patrol
	Off. Virgil Thomas 
	vthomas@rpd.net 
	
	

	Public Works   Electrical Shop
	Artie Moore 
	Angela_rush@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	231-3033
	Com. Guide

	Public Works   Utility  (Library)
	Desiree Grayson
	Angela_rush@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6925
	Youth?

	Public Works
	Markeith McCraw 
	Angela_rush@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	231-3008
	Youth

	City Attorney
	Bruce Soublet
	Bruce_soublet@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6509
	Com. Guide

	City Clerk
	Patrick Seals
	Patrick_seals@ci.richmond.ca.us
	621-1232
	Action plans

	City Manager
	LaShonda Wilson
	Lashonda_wilson@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6828
	Action plans

	Community and Economic Development
	Patrick Lynch
	Patrick_lynch@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	412-2053
	Action plans

	Employment and Training
	Jay Leonhardy
	Jay_leonhardy@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	307-8019
	Youth

	Engineering    Wastewater
	Lynne Scarpa
	Lynne_scarpa@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	412-2008
	Action plans

	Finance
	Herbert Pike
	Herbert_pike@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6729
	Training

	Human Resources
	Lisa Stephenson
	Lisa_stephenson@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6600
	Training?

	Information Technology
	Steve Furtado
	Steve_furtado@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6745
	Com. Guide

	Library   Children’s section
	Christina Nypaver
	Christina_nypaver@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6590
	Com. Guide

	Planning
	Hector Rojas
	Hector_rojas@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6706
	Action plans?

	Recreation
	Sharolyn Babb
	Sharolyn_babb@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	620-6814
	Youth

	Richmond Housing Authority
	Latan Jones
	Latan_jones@ci.richmond.ca.us 
	815-0202
	Com. Guide


  
